PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7701403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTER-IMAGES PARTNERS, L.P.	11/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAXKO, LLC	
Street Address:	600 UNIVERSITY PARK PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7809153
Patent Number:	8094878
Patent Number:	8891839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cgwilkerson@icloud.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKE GOODSELL

Address Line 1: 600 UNIVERSITY PARK PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL G WILKERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Crystal G Wilkerson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inter-Images IP Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=Inter-Images IP Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 507654266 REEL: 062139 FRAME: 0696

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

This TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION (this "Assignment") is entered into as of November 28, 2022 by and between **Inter-Images Partners, L.P.**, a Texas limited partnership d/b/a VFP ("Assignor") and **Daxko, LLC**, an Alabama limited liability company, with offices at 600 University Park Place, Suite 500, Birmingham, AL 35209 ("Assignee").

The parties agree to enter into this Assignment to reflect the assignment of certain of Assignor's intellectual property assets to Assignee pursuant to that certain purchase agreement (the "Agreement") between the parties dated **February 4, 2022 (the "Effective Date")**. The parties agree that the Agreement included the assignment of certain patents, trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto (cumulatively, the "Assigned Assets").

Now therefore, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Assets, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Assets, and the right to secure all renewals and extensions thereof in all countries.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives to be effective as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR Inter-Images Parters, L.P.

By: _____AAE8BO89BOE3496... Name:

-DocuSigned by:

Title: Managing Partner

ASSIGNEE

Daxko pdals Gred by:

Name: blake.goodsell@daxko.com

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
VPXNEXT	88379237	5890189
VPXNEXT	87375076	5776066
VISUAL FITNESS PLANNER	78305418	2957003
VISUAL FITNESS PLANNER	78305416	2954802

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

Patent number	Publication number	Application number	Assignor name
7809153	20040131227	10684023	INTER-IMAGES PARTNERS, LP
8094878	20110082751	12897616	INTER-IMAGES PARTNERS, LP
8891839	20120108914	13346361	INTER-IMAGES PARTNERS, LP

PATENT REEL: 062139 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 12/19/2022